B.O FORM P10-1595 (Rev. 6.03)	R.

01-31-2000

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Department of Commence

101254271 To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Frederic DIXIMUS, Daniel LECLERC and Roland VINCENT **Amphenol Socapex** Internal Address: Street Address: Promenade de l'Arve Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger City, State, Zip: 74311 Thiez Cedex, FRANCE Change of Name Security Agreement " Other: Execution Date: 25 November 1999 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s) 4. (B) Patent Number(s). Serial No. 09/466,901 filed January 3, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Total Number of Applications and Document Should be Mailed: Patents Involved: 7. Total Fee: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. (ASD98001) Name: \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC ≅ Enclosed 625 Slaters Lane Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DUPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. January 4, 2000 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

01/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000287 09466901

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010504 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

	and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
Full name of	DIXIMUS Frédéric, LECLERC Daniel, VINCENT Roland
Inventor(s)	Divinite Trederic, Education, Trederic Review
	have be selliful accion(s) and transfer(s) to
D. 13	hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to
Full name and address of	AMPHENOL SOCAPEX
Assignee(s)	Promenade de l'Arve
	74311 THIEZ CEDEX, France [hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and
	interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the
	application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of	A PATCH ANTENNA.
Invention	
	which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International
	Application which designated the United States of America under
	Number PCT/FR99/01051 on 04 May 1999 and which
	entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial
	Number on ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continua-
	tions and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters
	Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues
	or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent
	Cooperation Treaty.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said
	Assignee(s).
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all
	divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applica-
	tions; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything
	possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed at Thiez, France
Date	this 25th day of November , 19 99.
Ful1	INVENTOR(S):
signature(s)	
of	DIXIMUS Frédéric
Inventor(s)	
	LECLERC Daniel
	\sim
	VINCENT Roland

PATENT REEL: 010504 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 01/04/2000